

For Immediate Release: November 26, 2024

Contact: Katie Beauchamp Crossroads Bank Marketing Director 260-563-3185 kbeauchamp@crossroadsbanking.com

FFW Corporation and Crossroads Bank Promote Nate Fansher to EVP, Chief Credit Officer and Chief Lending Officer

Nate Fansher consistently elevates Crossroads Bank with his expertise, experience, and leadership. He joined Crossroads Bank in 2007 as a Credit Analyst and has advanced through several key positions, including Credit Officer in July 2010, Commercial Loan Operations Manager in September 2010, Vice President of Commercial Loan Operations in July 2012, Senior Vice President of Credit Administration in January 2015, and Executive Vice President of Crossroads Bank in July 2023. Most recently, Nate was promoted to EVP, Chief Credit Officer and Chief Lending Officer.

While Nate actively contributes to the success of Crossroads Bank, he also remains deeply involved in his community. He serves on the boards of Visit Wabash County, the Wabash County Museum, and the Title Center of Indiana, and participates in the Economic Vitality Committee of Downtown Wabash, Inc.



"Community banks play a vital role in supporting local economies, and I'm grateful for the trust Crossroads Bank has placed in me to meet the lending needs of the communities we serve," said Nate Fansher.

About Crossroads Bank:

Crossroads Bank is a wholly owned subsidiary of FFW Corporation providing an extensive array of banking services and a wide range of investments and securities products through its main office in Wabash and six Indiana banking centers located in Columbia City, North Manchester, Peru, South Whitley, Syracuse, and Warsaw. The Bank also provides leasing services at each of its banking centers. Insurance products are offered through an affiliated company, Insurance 1 Services, Inc. The Corporation's stock is traded on the OTC Markets under the symbol "FFWC." Our website address is www.crossroadsbanking.com.

Crossroads Bank, Member FDIC.